
Page 1 to 31

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036803-2024 

Contract

Livestock ADR Transport & Disposal Services
Framework Agreement

ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036803

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0483d9  

Published 14 November 2024, 9:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Contact

Mandy Worsnop

Email

mandy.worsnop@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 345335577

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036803-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036803-2024
mailto:mandy.worsnop@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Buyer's address

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Livestock ADR Transport & Disposal Services Framework Agreement

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77500000 - Animal husbandry services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 31

Services

II.1.4) Short description

APHA are seeking to replace the current framework with a new framework for the provision
of Livestock ADR Transport & Disposal. The intention is to appoint multiple suppliers to
provide APHA and other GB government authorities with maximum capacity and capability to
respond endemic and exotic, notifiable and reportable disease outbreaks (i.e., Avian
Influenza or Swine Fever) throughout England, Scotland and Wales. Suppliers will be
required to be at a readiness level that enables them to respond and deploy services within 6
to 12 hours of a request being raised, including weekends and public holidays.

The services required will be split into two (2) Lots:

Lot 1 (Disposal and ADR Transport Services)

Lot 2 (ADR Transport Services)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

Lot No

Lot 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77500000 - Animal husbandry services

77500000 - Animal husbandry services

90520000 - Radioactive-, toxic-, medical- and hazardous waste services



Page 4 to 31

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the safe and bio secure disposal of Waste Materials either by
• Rendering; or
• Incineration, including mobile incineration

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Livestock ADR Transport Services

Lot No

Lot 2



Page 5 to 31

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77500000 - Animal husbandry services

90520000 - Radioactive-, toxic-, medical- and hazardous waste services

77500000 - Animal husbandry services

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the safe and bio secure transport of Waste Materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 31

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-022917

/Notice/022917-2024


Page 7 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Advanced Proteins

Bones Lane, Cheddleton

Stoke-on-Trent

ST13 7BT



Page 8 to 31

Email

enquiries@advancedproteins.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1782550115

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

NI024133

Internet address

https://www.advancedproteins.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

mailto:enquiries@advancedproteins.co.uk
https://www.advancedproteins.co.uk/


Page 9 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Livetec Systems Ltd

Capability House, Wrest Park, Silsoe, Bedfordshire

Silsoe

MK45 4HR



Page 10 to 31

Telephone

+44 525863936

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07427051

Internet address

www.livetecsystems.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

http://www.livetecsystems.co.uk


Page 11 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SecAnim Ltd

Ings Road Doncaster

Doncaster

DN5 9TL



Page 12 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00457634

Internet address

www.saria.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

http://www.saria.co.uk


Page 13 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leo Group Ltd

Swalesmoor Farm, Swalesmoor Road

Halifax

HX3 6UF



Page 14 to 31

Email

enquiries@leogroupltd.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1422353325

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03745658

Internet address

https://leogroupltd.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

mailto:enquiries@leogroupltd.co.uk
https://leogroupltd.co.uk/


Page 15 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Hughes and Son (Skellingthorpe) Ltd

Jwerusalem Farm Jerusaelm Road Skellingthorpe Lincoln

Lincoln

LN64RL



Page 16 to 31

Telephone

+44 7584351354

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00549113

Internet address

http://www.ahughesandson.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

http://www.ahughesandson.co.uk/


Page 17 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

P Waddington and Co. 1947 Ltd

54 Buck Street Bradford

Bradford

BD3 9LP



Page 18 to 31

Telephone

+44 7838120599

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11852556

Internet address

https://pwaddington.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

https://pwaddington.com/


Page 19 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MDC Transport Services Limited

Number 5 The Business Quarter

Ludlow

SY8 1FD



Page 20 to 31

Telephone

+44 7813014222

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12400159

Internet address

www.mdctransportservices.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

http://www.mdctransportservices.co.uk


Page 21 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Peake (GB) Ltd

Stoneybridge Park,

Liskeard

PL14 3NQ



Page 22 to 31

Telephone

+44 1579342212

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2668564

Internet address

https://www.peake-gb.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

https://www.peake-gb.co.uk/


Page 23 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Livetec Systems Ltd

Capability House, Wrest Park, Silsoe, Bedfordshire

Silsoe

MK45 4HR



Page 24 to 31

Telephone

+44 1525863936

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07427051

Internet address

www.livetecsystems.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

http://www.livetecsystems.co.uk


Page 25 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

P Waddington and Co. 1947 Ltd

54 Buck Street

Bradford

BD3 9LP



Page 26 to 31

Telephone

+44 7838120599

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11852556

Internet address

https://pwaddington.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

https://pwaddington.com/


Page 27 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Advanced Proteins

Bones Lane, Cheddleton, Staffordshire,

Stoke-on-Trent

ST13 7BT



Page 28 to 31

Telephone

+44 7771650019

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

NI024133

Internet address

https://www.advancedproteins.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

https://www.advancedproteins.co.uk/


Page 29 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Livestock Disposal and ADR Transport Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leo Group Ltd

Swalesmoor Farm, Swalesmoor Road

Halifax

HX3 6UF



Page 30 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03745658

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address



Page 31 to 31

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-16T21:05:09+0100
	TCPDF




